

Fire #2

Tabernacle Township
Office of the Fire Official
163 Carranza Road
Tabernacle, NJ 08088

NOTICE OF IMMINENT HAZARD
AND
ORDERS TO TAKE CORRECTIVE ACTION

ISSUED TO: Redmond Garden Center FOR PREMISES: 1360 RT. 206
John Redmond

PAGE 1 OF 4 DATE: 12/6/23 REG. #: 0335676291

You are hereby notified that an inspection by the Tabernacle Fire Inspector disclosed violations of the Uniform Fire Code (N.J.A.C. 5:70-1 et. seq.) promulgated pursuant to the New Jersey Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-192 et. seq.) which constitutes an IMMINENT HAZARD TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY OR WELFARE. The violations are specified on the accompanying "Violation" page(s).

Due to the violations listed on the accompanying page(s), YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED, to take corrective action regarding the above referenced premises as specified adjacent to the box(es) indicated below.

- ☐ VACATE the above referenced building, structure, or premises
by _____ am/pm on _____,
- ☐ CLOSE the above referenced building, structure, or premises
by _____ am/pm on _____,
- ☒ REMOVE Combustible
Material of / in the above referenced building,
structure, or premises by 12-9-23 on Premises.

Commissioner, Department of Community Affairs

By:


Fire Official

Appeal Rights

See reverse side for information concerning your administrative appeal rights.

5:71-3.7(b)7.

Medford Farms Fire
76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday December 6,

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Saturday December 2, 2023 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on Saturday December 9, 2023 at 11:44:56

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
102.1.1 General			0	0
REMOVE COMBUSTABLE WOOD FROM AROUND OPEN BURN				

"Any dangerous or hazardous conditions that are outlined in 1 through 10 below shall be removed or remedied in accordance with the provisions of N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.10: 1. Dangerous conditions that are liable to cause or contribute to the spread of fire in or on said premises, building or structure or endanger the occupants thereof. 2. Conditions that would interfere with the efficiency and use of any fire protection equipment. 3. Obstruction to or on fire escapes, stairs, passageways, doors or windows, liable to interfere with the egress of occupants or the operation of the fire department in case of fire. 4. Accumulations of dust or waste material in air conditioning or ventilating systems or grease in kitchen or other exhaust ducts. 5. Accumulations of grease on kitchen cooking equipment, or oil, grease or dirt upon, under or around any mechanical equipment. 6. Accumulations of rubbish, waste, paper, boxes, shavings, or other combustible materials, or excessive storage of any combustible material. 7. Hazardous conditions arising from defective or improperly used or installed electrical wiring, equipment or appliances. 8. Hazardous conditions arising from defective or improperly installed equipment for handling or use of combustible, explosive or otherwise hazardous materials. 9. Dangerous or unlawful amounts of combustible, explosive or otherwise hazardous materials. 10. All equipment, materials, processes or operations that are in violation of the provisions and intent of this code."

Medford Farms Fire
76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday December 6,

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Boegly, Ernie
Inspector

X

JOHN REDMOND
Occupant/Owner

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS

Owner/Agent: John Redmond

Premises: Redmond Everden Center
1360 Rt. 206
Tabernacle NJ 08088

☐ Maintenance
☐ Retrofit
☐ Continuation
Sheet

Page 1 of 1

Registration No: 0335076291

Date: 5-3-21

Print Name: Ernest Boesly
[Signature]
Inspector's Signature

☒ If box is checked, a New Jersey State Uniform
Construction Code Permit is required.

Inspector Name &
Reinspection Date>

Violations cited in the above premises are as follows:

U/A1 _____

U/A2 _____

U/A3 _____

No.	Location	Nature & Description of Violation & Action Required for Abatement	Code Reference N.J.A.C. 5:70- 3/4	Abate By Time/Date	U/A1	U/A2	U/A3
1	Entire Premises	Change of use	102.3	5/24/21	U 5/25		

☐ If box is checked, see additional page(s) for violations _____ to _____

Key: "A" Violation Corrected
"U" Violation Uncorrected

NOTE: The numbering of violations is for identification purposes only and
shall not be construed as bearing in any way on the seriousness
of any violation.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-3, 2006 International Fire Code New Jersey
Edition.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-4 New Jersey Fire Safety Code

Medford Farms Fire
76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Thursday November 3, 2022

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Thursday November 3, 2022 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on Friday November 18, 2022 at 11:22:03

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
503.2.1 Dimensions			0	0
REMOVE ALL MATERIALS BLOCKING PROPER FIRE APPARATUS SCESS				

"Fire apparatus access roads shall have an unobstructed width of not less than 20 feet (6096 mm), exclusive of shoulders, except for approved security gates in accordance with Section 503.6, and an unobstructed vertical clearance of not less than 13 feet 6 inches (4115 mm)."

Boegly, Ernie
Inspector

X
JOHN REDMOND
Occupant/Owner



163 Carranza Road
Tabernacle, New Jersey 08088

(609) 268-1220 / Fax (609) 268-7430
www.townshipoftabernacle-nj.gov

**NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS
AND
ORDER TO CORRECT**

Page 1 of 3

Date: 3/14/23 Inspector: E. Buegby Registration No: 076291

(Name of Business, Structure, Premises)	
<u>Redmond Garden Center</u>	
(Address)	
<u>1360 Rt. 206</u>	
(Phone Number)	(LHU Classification)
	<u>B606</u>

OWNER	AGENT	TENANT/OPERATOR
(Name)		
(Address)		
(City, State, Zip)		
(Phone Number)		

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT an inspection of the above referenced property by the Tabernacle Township Fire Inspection Bureau disclosed violations of the Uniform Fire Code (N.J.A.C. 5:70-1 et seq.) promulgated to the New Jersey Uniform Fire Act (N.J.A.C. 52:27D-192 et seq.) The violations are specified on the accompanying violations page.

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED by the COMMISSIONER to correct the violations listed within the time, or by the date specified. If a reinspection discloses the violations have not been corrected, you will be subject to penalties of up to \$5,000.00 per violation per day or as otherwise authorized by the Act and Department Regulations. In ADDITION, the ACT impose liability on the owner for the actual cost of fire suppression where a violation directly or indirectly results in fire.

Commissioner, Department of Community Affairs

By: [Signature]
FIRE OFFICIAL

I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of this NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS and ORDER TO CORRECT

[Signature] Paula Redmond manager 3/14/23
Signature Printed Name Title Date

Medford Farms Fire
76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Tuesday March 14, 2023

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Tuesday March 14, 2023 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on Friday April 14, 2023 at 11:44:17

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
604.6 Emergency lighting equipment			0	0
EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE - REPAIR				
SOUTH SIDE EXIT				

A 4-19-23

"Emergency lighting and exit signs shall be inspected and tested in accordance with Sections 604.6.1 through 604.6.2.1. All emergency lighting fixtures and components shall be maintained unobstructed, operable, and properly aimed to provide adequately illumination. Where obstructed, misaligned or inoperable, they shall be immediately repaired."

Boegly, Ernie
Inspector

X
JOHN REDMOND
Occupant/Owner

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday September 15,

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Wednesday July 15, 2020 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on at / / :

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
906.2 General requirements			0	0
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRE ANNUAL TESTING - THROUGHOUT				

"Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10.Exceptions:1.The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies.2.Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every 3 years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met:2.1.Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly charged and unobstructed.2.2.Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal.2.3.The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment.2.4.Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is performed.2. 5.A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10.3.In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations."

Repaired 01/04/2021

605.1 Abatement of electrical hazards	0	0
OPEN BREAKER SPACES MUST BE PLUGGED / HEATER ROOM		

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday September 15,

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

"Identified electrical hazards shall be abated. Identified hazardous electrical conditions in permanent wiring shall be brought to the attention of the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code Electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment that is modified or damaged and constitutes an electrical shock or fire hazard shall not be used. All electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment shall be maintained in accordance with the provisions of the electrical subcode of the New Jersey Uniform Construction Code and this subchapter."

Repaired 01/04/2021

5303.5.3 Securing compressed gas containerscylinder tanks 0 0

SECURE COMPRESSED CYLINDERS FROM FALLING - SHOP AND EXT|IOR STORAGE

"Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be secured to prevent falling caused by contact, vibration or seismic activity. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be by one of the following methods:1. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks to a fixed object with one or more restraints.2. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks on a cart or other mobile device designed for the movement of compressed gas containers, cylinders or tanks.3. Nesting of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks at container filling or servicing facilities or in sellers' warehouses not accessible to the public. Nesting shall be allowed provided the nested containers, cylinders or tanks, if dislodged, do not obstruct the required means of egress.4. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks to or within a rack, framework, cabinet or similar assembly designed for such use.Exception: Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks in the process of examination, filling, transport or servicing."

Repaired 01/04/2021

1010.1.9 Door operations 0 0

EXIT DOORS MUST OPEN IN PROPER DIRECTION - WHERE REQUIRED

"Except as specifically permitted by this section, egress doors shall be readily openable from the egress side without the use of a key or special knowledge or effort."

Repaired 01/04/2021

INSPECTION REPORT

Type of Inspection: ☒ Annual ☐ Quarterly ☐ Complaint

Municipal Code 6335	Occupancy Load	LHU Class	BOCA Use	Seasonal	Registration Number 0028
Business Name Redmonds Garden Center			Street Address 1360 Rt. 206		
Municipality Tabernacle			State MS	Zip Code 38088	Telephone

Owner's Name	Street Address		
Municipality	State	Zip Code	Telephone
Building Information (If different from above) Business Name	Street/P.O. Box		
Municipality	State	Zip Code	Telephone

Attic	☐ yes ☒ no	Exit Signs	☒ yes ☐ no	Stories 2	Area (in Sq. Ft.) Building: _____ LHU _____ Basement _____
Basement	☐ yes ☒ no	Emergency Lights	☒ yes ☐ no		
Roof Hatches	☐ yes ☒ no	Fire Escape	☐ yes ☒ no		
Skylights	☐ yes ☒ no	Elevators	☐ yes ☒ no		
		Elevator Recall	☐ yes ☒ no		
				Exits Per Floor 3	

Extinguishers	☒ yes ☐ no	Fire Detection System ☐ yes ☒ no ☐ Smoke Detectors - Hard Wired ☐ Smoke Detectors - Battery ☐ Heat Detectors ☐ Manual Pull Alarm: ☐ Local ☐ Central Station Standpipes ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ wet ☐ dry Test Records: ☐ yes ☐ No Fire Department Connection ☐ yes ☐ no Alarm: ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Local ☐ Central Date of Last Inspection _____	PERMITS ☐ Annual ☐ Temporary Type: _____ _____ _____ _____ Date Issued: _____ Date of Expiration _____ Permit Number _____
Test Records	☐ yes ☐ no		
Looking Protected	☐ yes ☐ no ☒ n/a		
Test Records	☐ yes ☐ no		
Sprinklers:	☐ yes ☒ no ☐ n/a ☐ full ☐ basement ☐ partial ☐ spray booth		
Test Records:	☐ yes ☐ no		
Fire Pump:	☐ yes ☐ no		
Test Records:	☐ yes ☐ no		
Fire Department Connection:	☐ yes ☐ no		
Sprinkler Alarm:	☐ yes ☐ no ☐ local ☐ central		
Date of Last Inspection:	_____		

Emergency Generator: ☐ yes ☒ no ☐ N/A Records: ☐ yes ☐ no

Valid C.O. (if known): ☐ yes ☐ no
☐ not available
 Date Issued: _____

Construction	☐ Concrete	☐ Wood	☐ Trusses			
ing Walls	☐ Concrete	☐ Block	☐ Wood	☐ Brick	☐ Metal	☐ Other
ing	☐ Plaster	☐ Sheet Rock	☐ Wood	☐ Acoustic	☐ Metal	☐ Other
Construction	☐ Concrete	☐ Reinf. Concrete	☐ Wood	☐ Trusses	☐ Metal	☐ Other
ing	☐ Gas	☐ Electric	☐ Other	☐ Hot Water	☐ Hot Air	☐ Steam
ric	☐ Fuses	☐ Circuit Breakers		Wiring	☐ Good	☐ Poor

Boesly
 Inspector (Print) Certification # **102044**

Number of Violations
 Maint: **6** Retro: _____

5/4/22
 Inspection Date

3.7(b)1. Report Reviewed By:

Comments on Back: _____

Medford Farms Fire
76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday May 4, 2022

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Wednesday May 4, 2022 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on Tuesday May 31, 2022 at 13:26:33

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
604.6 Emergency lighting equipment			0	0
EMERGENCY LIGHT INOPERATIVE / REPAIR SOUTH SIDE EXIT	A 7-19-22			
"Emergency lighting and exit signs shall be inspected and tested in accordance with Sections 604.6.1 through 604.6.2.1. All emergency lighting fixtures and components shall be maintained unobstructed, operable, and properly aimed to provide adequately illumination. Where obstructed, misaligned or inoperable, they shall be immediately repaired."				
605.5 Extension cords			0	0
EXTENSION CORDS NOT PERMITTED TO BE LINKED TOGETHER / REPLACE WITH PROTECTED POWER STRIP ALONG BACK WALL	A 7-19-22			
"Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring. Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be affixed to structures, extended through walls, ceilings or floors, or under doors or floor coverings, nor shall such cords be subject to environmental damage or physical impact. Extension cords shall be used only with portable appliances."				
605.1 Abatement of electrical hazards			0	0
ROMEX NOT PERMITTED TO BE USED AS POWER CORD / REMOVE 4 WAY BOX ROMEX WIRE TO OPEN SPLICES MUST BE REMOVED STORAGE AREA	A 7-19-22			
"Identified electrical hazards shall be abated. Identified hazardous electrical conditions in permanent wiring shall be brought to the attention of the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code Electrical wiring, devices,				

Medford Farms Fire
76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday May 4, 2022

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

appliances and other equipment that is modified or damaged and constitutes an electrical shock or fire hazard shall not be used. All electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment shall be maintained in accordance with the provisions of the electrical subcode of the New Jersey Uniform Construction Code and this subchapter."

906.2 General requirements

FIRE EXTINGUISHER BLOCKED, MOVE TO EXIT

A 7-19-22 0 0

"Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10.Exceptions:1.The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies.2.Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every 3 years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met:2.1.Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly charged and unobstructed.2.2.Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal.2.3.The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment.2.4.Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is performed.2. 5.A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10.3.In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations."

3104.18.5.1 Fuel storage

REMOVE GASOLINE POWERED EQUIPMENT FROM BUILDING
SECOND FLOOR STORAGE

A 7-19-22 0 0

Fuel for vehicles or equipment shall be stored in approved containers in an approved location outside of the structure in accordance with Section 3104.17.2.

Medford Farms Fire
76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday May 4, 2022

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Boegly, Ernie
Inspector

X

JOHN REDMOND
Occupant/Owner

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday June 23, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Wednesday June 23, 2021 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on Wednesday July 7, 2021 at 13:22:35

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
605.4 Multiplug adapters			0	0
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/25/2021.				
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.				
REPLACE ADAPTERS WITH PROTECTED POWER STRIPS				
ENTIRE MERCHANTILE AREA				

"Multiplug adapters, such as cube adapters, unfused plug strips or any other device not complying with the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code shall be prohibited."

Repaired 06/23/2021

605.5 Extension cords			0	0
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/25/2021.				
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.				
ONLY ONE EXTENSION CORD ALLOWED , EXTENSION CORDS NOT PEREMITTED TO BE PLUGGED TOGETHER, ONLY ONE PER OUTLET THROUGHT				

"Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring. Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be affixed to structures, extended through walls, ceilings or floors, or under doors or floor coverings, nor shall such cords be subject to environmental damage or physical impact. Extension cords shall be used only with portable appliances."

Repaired 06/23/2021

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Monday January 25, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Monday January 4, 2021 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on at / / :

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
906.2 General requirements			0	0
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 07/15/2020. PORTABLE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRE ANNUAL TESTING - THROUGHOUT				

"Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10.Exceptions:1.The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies.2.Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every 3 years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met:2.1.Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly charged and unobstructed.2.2.Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal.2.3.The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment.2.4.Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is performed.2. 5.A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10.3.In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations."

Repaired 01/04/2021

605.1 Abatement of electrical hazards			0	0
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 07/15/2020. OPEN BREAKER SPACES MUST BE PLUGGED / HEATER ROOM				

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Monday January 25, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

"Identified electrical hazards shall be abated. Identified hazardous electrical conditions in permanent wiring shall be brought to the attention of the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code Electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment that is modified or damaged and constitutes an electrical shock or fire hazard shall not be used. All electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment shall be maintained in accordance with the provisions of the electrical subcode of the New Jersey Uniform Construction Code and this subchapter."

Repaired 01/04/2021

5303.5.3 Securing compressed gas containerscylinder tanks

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 07/15/2020.

SECURE COMPRESSED CYLINDERS FROM FALLING - SHOP AND EXT|IOR STORAGE

"Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be secured to prevent falling caused by contact, vibration or seismic activity. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be by one of the following methods:1. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks to a fixed object with one or more restraints.2. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks on a cart or other mobile device designed for the movement of compressed gas containers, cylinders or tanks.3. Nesting of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks at container filling or servicing facilities or in sellers' warehouses not accessible to the public. Nesting shall be allowed provided the nested containers, cylinders or tanks, if dislodged, do not obstruct the required means of egress.4. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks to or within a rack, framework, cabinet or similar assembly designed for such use.Exception: Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks in the process of examination, filling, transport or servicing."

Repaired 01/04/2021

1010.1.9 Door operations

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 07/15/2020.

EXIT DOORS MUST OPEN IN PROPER DIRECTION - WHERE REQUIRED

"Except as specifically permitted by this section, egress doors shall be readily openable from the egress side without the use of a key or special knowledge or

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Monday January 25, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

effort."

Repaired 01/04/2021

1010.1 Doors

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 07/15/2020.

INSTALL EXIT DOORS TO MEET THE UCC CODE

WHERE REQUIRED

"Means of egress doors shall meet the requirements of this section. Doors serving a means of egress system shall meet the requirements of this section and Section 1022.2. Doors provided for egress purposes in numbers greater than required by this code shall meet the requirements of this section. Means of egress doors shall be readily distinguishable from the adjacent construction and finishes such that the doors are easily recognizable as doors. Mirrors or similar reflecting materials shall not be used on means of egress doors. Means of egress doors shall not be concealed by curtains, drapes, decorations or similar materials."

803.1 General

0 0

MATERIAL OF WALLS AND HANGING FROM CEILING MUST MEET STANDARDS - ENTIRE NURSERY AREA USED FOR MERCENTILE

"The interior finish and trim shall be maintained in accordance with the requirements of N.J.A.C. 5:23, the Uniform Construction Code or N.J.A.C. 5:70-4 the Uniform Fire Code, Fire Safety Code as applicable. Any interior finish or trim installed without a permit issued in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:23 the Uniform Construction Code shall be removed. Exceptions: 1. Materials having a thickness less than 0.036 inch (0.9 mm) applied directly to the surface of walls and ceilings. 2. Exposed portions of structural members complying with the requirements of buildings of Type IV construction in accordance with the International Building Code shall not be subject to interior finish requirements"

BOEGLY, ERNIE
Inspector

X
JOHN REDMOND
Occupant/Owner

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Monday May 3, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Monday May 3, 2021 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on Monday May 24, 2021 at 14:09:21

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
605.4 Multiplug adapters			0	0
REPLACE ADAPTERS WITH PROTECTED POWER STRIPS ENTIRE MERCHANTILE AREA	U 5-25-21			
"Multiplug adapters, such as cube adapters, unfused plug strips or any other device not complying with the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code shall be prohibited."				
605.5 Extension cords			0	0
ONLY ONE EXTENSION CORD ALLOWED , EXTENSION CORDS NOT PEREMITTED TO BE PLUGGED TOGETHER, ONLY ONE PER OUTLET THROUGHT	U 5-25-21			
"Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring. Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be affixed to structures, extended through walls, ceilings or floors, or under doors or floor coverings, nor shall such cords be subject to environmental damage or physical impact. Extension cords shall be used only with portable appliances."				
605.6 Unapproved conditions			0	0
OPEN OUTLET BOX NEEDS A COVER NEXT TO DOOR IN STORE AREA	A 5/25/21			
Open junction boxes and open-wiring splices shall be prohibited. Approved covers shall be provided for all switch and electrical outlet boxes.				

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Monday May 3, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

1013.1 Exit Signs

0 0

EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE 3 TOTAL

TO STORE FROM MERCHANTILE AREA, EAST EXIT GROWING AREA, WEST EXIT

AA

U

U

"All means of egress shall be indicated with approved Exit signs where required by the construction code in effect at the time of first occupancy or N.J.A.C. 5:70-4 et seq., as applicable. All Exit signs shall be maintained visible, and all illuminated exit signs shall be illuminated at all times the structure is occupied. Supplemental internally illuminated directional signs, when necessary, shall be installed in accordance with the technical requirements of the Uniform Construction Code indicating the direction and way of egress. Exceptions: 1. Exit signs are not required in rooms or areas that require only one exit or exit access. 2. Main exterior exit doors or gates that are obviously and clearly identifiable as exits need not have exit signs where approved by the fire code official. 3. Exit signs are not required in occupancies in Group U and individual sleeping units or dwelling units in Group R-1, R-2 or R-3. 4. Exit signs are not required in dayrooms, sleeping rooms or dormitories in occupancies in Group I-3. 5. In occupancies in Groups A-4 and A-5, exit signs are not required on the seating side of vomitories or openings into seating areas where exit signs are provided in the concourse that are readily apparent from the vomitories. Egress lighting is provided to identify each vomitory or opening within the seating area in an emergency."

703.1 Maintenance

0 0

REPLACE MISSING CEILING TILES
RESTROOM

d 5-25-21

"The required fire-resistance rating of fire-resistance-rated construction, including, but not limited to, walls, firestops, shaft enclosures, partitions, smoke barriers, floors, fire-resistive coatings and sprayed fire-resistant materials applied to structural members and fire-resistant joint systems, shall be maintained. Such elements shall be visually inspected by the owner annually and properly repaired, restored or replaced where damaged, altered, breached or penetrated. Records of inspections and repairs shall be maintained. Where concealed, such elements shall not be required to be visually inspected by the owner unless the concealed space is accessible by the removal or movement of a panel, access door, ceiling tile or similar movable entry to the space. Openings made therein for the passage of pipes, electrical conduit, wires, ducts, air transfer openings and holes made for any reason shall be protected with approved

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Monday May 3, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

methods capable of resisting the passage of smoke and fire. Openings through fire-resistance-rated assemblies shall be protected by self- or automatic-closing doors of approved construction meeting the fire protection requirements for the assembly."

906.2 General requirements

FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES ANNUAL TEST AND TAG
WEST WALL NEXT TO GARAGE DOOR

A 5-25-21

"Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10. Exceptions: 1. The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies. 2. Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every 3 years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met: 2.1. Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly charged and unobstructed. 2.2. Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal. 2.3. The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment. 2.4. Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is performed. 2.5. A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10.3. In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations."

605.1 Abatement of electrical hazards

REMOVE OUTLET BOX WITH ROMEX WIRE DIRECT TO PANEL / UNAPPROVED
PANEL BOX EAST WALL IN GROWING AREA

U 5-25-21

"Identified electrical hazards shall be abated. Identified hazardous electrical conditions in permanent wiring shall be brought to the attention of the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code Electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment that is modified or damaged and constitutes an electrical shock or fire hazard shall not be used. All electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment shall be maintained in accordance with the provisions of the electrical subcode of the New Jersey Uniform Construction

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Monday May 3, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Code and this subchapter."

BOEGLY, ERNIE
Inspector

X _____
JOHN REDMOND
Occupant/Owner

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday July 14, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Wednesday July 14, 2021 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on at / / :

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
1013.1 Exit Signs			0	0
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 06/23/2021.				
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/25/2021.				
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.				
EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE 3 TOTAL				
TO STORE FROM MERCHANTILE AREA, EAST EXIT GROWING AREA, WEST EXIT				

"All means of egress shall be indicated with approved Exit signs where required by the construction code in effect at the time of first occupancy or N.J.A.C. 5:70-4 et seq., as applicable. All Exit signs shall be maintained visible, and all illuminated exit signs shall be illuminated at all times the structure is occupied. Supplemental internally illuminated directional signs, when necessary, shall be installed in accordance with the technical requirements of the Uniform Construction Code indicating the direction and way of egress. Exceptions: 1. Exit signs are not required in rooms or areas that require only one exit or exit access. 2. Main exterior exit doors or gates that are obviously and clearly identifiable as exits need not have exit signs where approved by the fire code official. 3. Exit signs are not required in occupancies in Group U and individual sleeping units or dwelling units in Group R-1, R-2 or R-3. 4. Exit signs are not required in dayrooms, sleeping rooms or dormitories in occupancies in Group I-3. 5. In occupancies in Groups A-4 and A-5, exit signs are not required on the seating side of vomitories or openings into seating areas where exit signs are provided in the concourse that are readily apparent from the vomitories. Egress lighting is provided to identify each vomitory or opening within the seating area in an emergency."

Repaired 07/14/2021

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday July 14, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

703.1 Maintenance

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 06/23/2021.
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/25/2021.
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.
REPLACE MISSING CEILING TILES
RESTROOM

"The required fire-resistance rating of fire-resistance-rated construction, including, but not limited to, walls, firestops, shaft enclosures, partitions, smoke barriers, floors, fire-resistive coatings and sprayed fire-resistant materials applied to structural members and fire-resistant joint systems, shall be maintained. Such elements shall be visually inspected by the owner annually and properly repaired, restored or replaced where damaged, altered, breached or penetrated. Records of inspections and repairs shall be maintained. Where concealed, such elements shall not be required to be visually inspected by the owner unless the concealed space is accessible by the removal or movement of a panel, access door, ceiling tile or similar movable entry to the space. Openings made therein for the passage of pipes, electrical conduit, wires, ducts, air transfer openings and holes made for any reason shall be protected with approved methods capable of resisting the passage of smoke and fire. Openings through fire-resistance-rated assemblies shall be protected by self- or automatic-closing doors of approved construction meeting the fire protection requirements for the assembly."

Repaired 07/14/2021

605.1 Abatement of electrical hazards

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 06/23/2021.
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/25/2021.
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.
REMOVE OUTLET BOX WITH ROMEX WIRE DIRECT TO PANEL / UNAPPROVED
PANEL BOX EAST WALL IN GROWING AREA

"Identified electrical hazards shall be abated. Identified hazardous electrical conditions in permanent wiring shall be brought to the attention of the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code Electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment that is modified or damaged and constitutes an electrical shock or fire hazard shall not be used. All electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment shall be maintained in accordance with

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday July 14, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

the provisions of the electrical subcode of the New Jersey Uniform Construction Code and this subchapter."

Repaired 07/14/2021

Boegley, Ernie
Inspector

X _____
JOHN REDMOND
Occupant/Owner

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday June 23, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

1013.1 Exit Signs

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/25/2021.
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.

EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE 3 TOTAL

TO STORE FROM MERCHANTILE AREA, EAST EXIT GROWING AREA, WEST EXIT

A 7-14-21
"All means of egress shall be indicated with approved Exit signs where required by the construction code in effect at the time of first occupancy or N.J.A.C. 5:70-4 et seq., as applicable. All Exit signs shall be maintained visible, and all illuminated exit signs shall be illuminated at all times the structure is occupied. Supplemental internally illuminated directional signs, when necessary, shall be installed in accordance with the technical requirements of the Uniform Construction Code indicating the direction and way of egress. Exceptions: 1. Exit signs are not required in rooms or areas that require only one exit or exit access. 2. Main exterior exit doors or gates that are obviously and clearly identifiable as exits need not have exit signs where approved by the fire code official. 3. Exit signs are not required in occupancies in Group U and individual sleeping units or dwelling units in Group R-1, R-2 or R-3. 4. Exit signs are not required in dayrooms, sleeping rooms or dormitories in occupancies in Group I-3. 5. In occupancies in Groups A-4 and A-5, exit signs are not required on the seating side of vomitories or openings into seating areas where exit signs are provided in the concourse that are readily apparent from the vomitories. Egress lighting is provided to identify each vomitory or opening within the seating area in an emergency."

703.1 Maintenance

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/25/2021.

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.

REPLACE MISSING CEILING TILES

RESTROOM

A 7-14-21

"The required fire-resistance rating of fire-resistance-rated construction, including, but not limited to, walls, firestops, shaft enclosures, partitions, smoke barriers, floors, fire-resistive coatings and sprayed fire-resistant materials applied to structural members and fire-resistant joint systems, shall be maintained. Such elements shall be visually inspected by the owner annually and properly repaired, restored or replaced where damaged, altered, breached or penetrated. Records of inspections and repairs shall be maintained. Where concealed, such elements shall not be required to be visually inspected by the

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Wednesday June 23, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

owner unless the concealed space is accessible by the removal or movement of a panel, access door, ceiling tile or similar movable entry to the space. Openings made therein for the passage of pipes, electrical conduit, wires, ducts, air transfer openings and holes made for any reason shall be protected with approved methods capable of resisting the passage of smoke and fire. Openings through fire-resistance-rated assemblies shall be protected by self- or automatic-closing doors of approved construction meeting the fire protection requirements for the assembly."

605.1 Abatement of electrical hazards

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/25/2021.

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.

REMOVE OUTLET BOX WITH ROMEX WIRE DIRECT TO PANEL / UNAPPROVED

PANEL BOX EAST WALL IN GROWING AREA

"Identified electrical hazards shall be abated. Identified hazardous electrical conditions in permanent wiring shall be brought to the attention of the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code Electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment that is modified or damaged and constitutes an electrical shock or fire hazard shall not be used. All electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment shall be maintained in accordance with the provisions of the electrical subcode of the New Jersey Uniform Construction Code and this subchapter."

Boegley, Ernie
Inspector

X_____
JOHN REDMOND
Occupant/Owner

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Tuesday May 25, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

An inspection of your facility on Tuesday May 25, 2021 revealed the violations listed below.

ORDER TO COMPLY: Since these conditions are contrary to law, you must correct them upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine compliance with this Notice will be conducted on Friday June 11, 2021 at 15:12:09

If you fail to comply with this notice before the reinspection date listed, you may be liable for the penalties provided for by law for such violations.

Violation Code	Article	Division	Page	Count
605.6 Unapproved conditions			0	0
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.				
OPEN OUTLET BOX NEEDS A COVER				
NEXT TO DOOR IN STORE AREA				

A 7-14-21

Open junction boxes and open-wiring splices shall be prohibited. Approved covers shall be provided for all switch and electrical outlet boxes.

Repaired 05/25/2021

906.2 General requirements			0	0
Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.				
FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES ANNUAL TEST AND TAG				
WEST WALL NEXT TO GARAGE DOOR				

A 7-14-21

"Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10. Exceptions: 1. The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies. 2. Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every 3 years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met: 2.1. Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly charged and unobstructed. 2.2. Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal. 2.3. The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment. 2.4. Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Tuesday May 25, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

performed.2. 5.A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10.3. In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations."

Repaired 05/25/2021

605.1 Abatement of electrical hazards

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.

REMOVE OUTLET BOX WITH ROMEX WIRE DIRECT TO PANEL / UNAPPROVED

PANEL BOX EAST WALL IN GROWING AREA

U 6-23-21 ~ A 7-14-21

"Identified electrical hazards shall be abated. Identified hazardous electrical conditions in permanent wiring shall be brought to the attention of the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code Electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment that is modified or damaged and constitutes an electrical shock or fire hazard shall not be used. All electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment shall be maintained in accordance with the provisions of the electrical subcode of the New Jersey Uniform Construction Code and this subchapter."

1013.1 Exit Signs

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.

EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE 3 TOTAL

TO STORE FROM MERCHANTILE AREA, EAST EXIT GROWING AREA, WEST EXIT

U 6-23-21 A 7-14-21

"All means of egress shall be indicated with approved Exit signs where required by the construction code in effect at the time of first occupancy or N.J.A.C. 5:70-4 et seq., as applicable. All Exit signs shall be maintained visible, and all illuminated exit signs shall be illuminated at all times the structure is occupied. Supplemental internally illuminated directional signs, when necessary, shall be installed in accordance with the technical requirements of the Uniform Construction Code indicating the direction and way of egress. Exceptions: 1. Exit signs are not required in rooms or areas that require only one exit or exit access. 2. Main exterior exit doors or gates that are obviously and clearly identifiable as exits need not have exit signs where approved by the fire code official. 3. Exit signs are not required in occupancies in Group U and individual sleeping units or dwelling units in Group R-1, R-2 or R-3. 4. Exit signs are not required in dayrooms, sleeping rooms or dormitories in occupancies in Group I-3. 5. In occupancies in Groups A-4 and A-5, exit signs are not required on the

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Tuesday May 25, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

seating side of vomitories or openings into seating areas where exit signs are provided in the concourse that are readily apparent from the vomitories. Egress lighting is provided to identify each vomitory or opening within the seating area in an emergency."

703.1 Maintenance

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.

REPLACE MISSING CEILING TILES

RESTROOM

U 6-23-21 A 7-14-21

"The required fire-resistance rating of fire-resistance-rated construction, including, but not limited to, walls, firestops, shaft enclosures, partitions, smoke barriers, floors, fire-resistive coatings and sprayed fire-resistant materials applied to structural members and fire-resistant joint systems, shall be maintained. Such elements shall be visually inspected by the owner annually and properly repaired, restored or replaced where damaged, altered, breached or penetrated. Records of inspections and repairs shall be maintained. Where concealed, such elements shall not be required to be visually inspected by the owner unless the concealed space is accessible by the removal or movement of a panel, access door, ceiling tile or similar movable entry to the space. Openings made therein for the passage of pipes, electrical conduit, wires, ducts, air transfer openings and holes made for any reason shall be protected with approved methods capable of resisting the passage of smoke and fire. Openings through fire-resistance-rated assemblies shall be protected by self- or automatic-closing doors of approved construction meeting the fire protection requirements for the assembly."

605.4 Multiplug adapters

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.

REPLACE ADAPTERS WITH PROTECTED POWER STRIPS

ENTIRE MERCHANTILE AREA

A 6-23-21

"Multiplug adapters, such as cube adapters, unfused plug strips or any other device not complying with the electrical subcode of the Uniform Construction Code shall be prohibited."

76 HAWKINS RD
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

Violation Notice

Tuesday May 25, 2021

REDMOND GARDEN CENTER
1360 RT. 206
TABERNACLE, NJ 08088

605.5 Extension cords

0 0

Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 05/03/2021.

ONLY ONE EXTENSION CORD ALLOWED , EXTENSION CORDS NOT PERMITTED TO BE PLUGGED
TOGETHER, ONLY ONE PER OUTLET
THROUGHT

A 7-14-21

"Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent
wiring. Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be affixed to structures,
extended through walls, ceilings or floors, or under doors or floor coverings,
nor shall such cords be subject to environmental damage or physical impact.
Extension cords shall be used only with portable appliances."

BOEGLY, ERNIE
Inspector

X_____
JOHN REDMOND
Occupant/Owner